

Proposal Status For Letting

June 10, 2025

AWARDED:

06/17/2025	005	006	007	008	010
06/19/2025	001	009			
06/20/2025	003				

WITHDRAWN:

06/02/2025	002	004
------------	-----	-----

DEFERRED:

NO BIDS RECEIVED:

REJECTED:

UNDER FURTHER REVIEW:

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 1 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Type Of Work: Asphalt Paving

Bidder No. 1 MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC.

817 Main Street

Brownsville, WI 53006

Bidder No. 2 ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC.

N35w23877 Highfield Ct., Suite 200

Pewaukee, WI 53072

Bidder No. 3 IVERSON CONSTRUCTION, A DIV. OF MATHY CO

Po Box 160

Kieler, WI 53812

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	3.000	2,650.00	7,950.00	2,650.00	7,950.00	2,650.00	7,950.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	5.000	400.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	28,278.000	10.00	282,780.00	11.50	325,197.00	10.00	282,780.00
204.0105	Removing Concrete Pavement Butt Joints	SY	4,793.000	20.55	98,496.15	20.55	98,496.15	20.55	98,496.15
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	508.000	22.00	11,176.00	11.50	5,842.00	22.00	11,176.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	3,144.000	17.70	55,648.80	17.70	55,648.80	17.70	55,648.80
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	85,544.000	5.40	461,937.60	5.40	461,937.60	5.40	461,937.60
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	855.000	10.00	8,550.00	8.00	6,840.00	10.00	8,550.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	212.000	10.00	2,120.00	10.00	2,120.00	10.00	2,120.00
204.0157	Removing Concrete Barrier	LF	1,257.000	15.00	18,855.00	30.00	37,710.00	15.00	18,855.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	12,836.000	2.50	32,090.00	2.50	32,090.00	2.50	32,090.00
204.0190	Removing Surface Drains	EACH	13.000	250.00	3,250.00	500.00	6,500.00	250.00	3,250.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	4,359.000	17.00	74,103.00	30.00	130,770.00	17.00	74,103.00
211.0101	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 01. 1202-00-75	EACH	1.000	27,960.00	27,960.00	27,960.00	27,960.00	27,960.00	27,960.00
211.0400	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Shoulders	STA	180.000	150.00	27,000.00	174.00	31,320.00	174.00	31,320.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1202-00-75	EACH	1.000	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,742.82	1,742.82
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	14,519.000	26.00	377,494.00	20.00	290,380.00	27.40	397,820.60
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	6,616.000	19.00	125,704.00	15.00	99,240.00	19.00	125,704.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 2 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
390.0100	Removing Pavement for Base Patching	CY	980.000	102.00	99,960.00	55.00	53,900.00	102.00	99,960.00
390.0305	Base Patching Concrete HES	CY	980.000	265.00	259,700.00	283.00	277,340.00	265.00	259,700.00
405.0100	Coloring Concrete WisDOT Red	CY	14.000	105.00	1,470.00	100.00	1,400.00	105.00	1,470.00
415.0080	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	SY	23,784.000	57.00	1,355,688.00	65.00	1,545,960.00	57.00	1,355,688.00
415.0090	Concrete Pavement 9-Inch	SY	4,172.000	60.00	250,320.00	67.00	279,524.00	60.00	250,320.00
415.0100	Concrete Pavement 10-Inch	SY	230.000	113.00	25,990.00	100.00	23,000.00	113.00	25,990.00
415.0110	Concrete Pavement 11-Inch	SY	123.000	113.00	13,899.00	120.00	14,760.00	11.00	1,353.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	SY	552.000	250.00	138,000.00	250.00	138,000.00	250.00	138,000.00
415.2010	Concrete Truck Apron 12-inch	SY	40.000	110.00	4,400.00	100.00	4,000.00	110.00	4,400.00
415.6000.S	Rout and Seal	LF	106,943.000	0.89	95,179.27	0.98	104,804.14	0.93	99,456.99
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	5,431.000	7.00	38,017.00	30.00	162,930.00	7.00	38,017.00
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	7,741.000	20.00	154,820.00	30.00	232,230.00	20.00	154,820.00
416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	SY	5,897.000	94.00	554,318.00	94.00	554,318.00	64.00	377,408.00
416.1720	Concrete Pavement Replacement	SY	1,077.000	95.00	102,315.00	94.00	101,238.00	95.00	102,315.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	17,075.000	3.15	53,786.25	3.15	53,786.25	3.15	53,786.25
460.0105.S	HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL) Test Strip Volumetrics	EACH	2.000	2,220.00	4,440.00	2,220.00	4,440.00	2,220.00	4,440.00
460.0110.S	HMA Percent Within Limits (PWL) Test Strip Density	EACH	1.000	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
460.0115.S	HMA Pavement Test Strip Volumetrics	EACH	1.000	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00	2,220.00
460.0120.S	HMA Pavement Test Strip Density	EACH	1.000	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	16,461.000	1.00	16,461.00	1.00	16,461.00	1.00	16,461.00
460.2005	Incentive Density PWL HMA Pavement	DOL	10,143.000	1.00	10,143.00	1.00	10,143.00	1.00	10,143.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 3 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
460.2007	Incentive Density HMA Pavement Longitudinal Joints	DOL	19,030.000	1.00	19,030.00	1.00	19,030.00	1.00	19,030.00
460.2010	Incentive Air Voids HMA Pavement	DOL	12,663.000	1.00	12,663.00	1.00	12,663.00	1.00	12,663.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,274.000	89.55	114,086.70	89.55	114,086.70	89.55	114,086.70
460.6224	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	TON	22,876.000	91.24	2,087,206.24	91.24	2,087,206.24	91.24	2,087,206.24
460.7424	HMA Pavement 4 HT 58-28 H	TON	15,422.000	101.54	1,565,949.88	101.54	1,565,949.88	101.54	1,565,949.88
460.8624	HMA Pavement 4 SMA 58-28 V	TON	12,447.000	121.40	1,511,065.80	121.40	1,511,065.80	121.40	1,511,065.80
460.9000.S	Material Transfer Vehicle	EACH	1.000	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	10.000	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	4.000	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	TON	64.000	130.00	8,320.00	130.00	8,320.00	130.00	8,320.00
465.0310	Asphaltic Curb	LF	88.000	35.00	3,080.00	35.00	3,080.00	35.00	3,080.00
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	453.000	75.00	33,975.00	75.00	33,975.00	75.00	33,975.00
465.0510	Asphaltic Rumble Strips, Shoulder Divided Roadway	LF	143,844.000	0.12	17,261.28	0.12	17,261.28	0.12	17,261.28
502.2000	Compression Joint Sealer Preformed Elastomeric (width) 01. 4-INCH	LF	45.000	225.00	10,125.00	225.00	10,125.00	225.00	10,125.00
517.3001.S	Structure Overcoating Cleaning and Priming (structure) 01. B-22-61	EACH	1.000	119,860.00	119,860.00	119,860.00	119,860.00	119,860.00	119,860.00
517.4001.S	Containment and Collection of Waste Materials (structure) 01. B-22-61	EACH	1.000	23,970.00	23,970.00	23,972.00	23,972.00	23,972.00	23,972.00
517.6001.S	Portable Decontamination Facility	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
521.1012	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Steel 12-Inch	EACH	2.000	850.00	1,700.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	850.00	1,700.00
521.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Steel 18-Inch	EACH	1.000	780.00	780.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	780.00	780.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 4 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
521.3118	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 18-Inch	LF	12.000	215.00	2,580.00	100.00	1,200.00	215.00	2,580.00
522.0118	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18-Inch	LF	92.000	177.00	16,284.00	100.00	9,200.00	117.00	10,764.00
522.1018	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 18-Inch	EACH	1.000	1,475.00	1,475.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,475.00	1,475.00
530.0112	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Polyethylene 12-Inch	LF	142.000	57.00	8,094.00	100.00	14,200.00	57.00	8,094.00
601.0115	Concrete Curb Type G	LF	80.000	44.00	3,520.00	40.00	3,200.00	44.00	3,520.00
601.0120	Concrete Curb Type J	LF	15.000	45.00	675.00	40.00	600.00	45.00	675.00
601.0409	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	LF	10.000	45.00	450.00	40.00	400.00	45.00	450.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	147.000	45.00	6,615.00	40.00	5,880.00	45.00	6,615.00
601.0413	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type G	LF	316.000	52.00	16,432.00	40.00	12,640.00	52.00	16,432.00
601.0582	Concrete Curb & Gutter 4-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type T	LF	245.000	52.00	12,740.00	40.00	9,800.00	52.00	12,740.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	72.000	58.00	4,176.00	70.00	5,040.00	58.00	4,176.00
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	1,530.000	11.00	16,830.00	10.00	15,300.00	11.00	16,830.00
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	96.000	40.00	3,840.00	60.00	5,760.00	40.00	3,840.00
602.3010	Concrete Surface Drains	CY	81.700	1,800.00	147,060.00	1.00	81.70	1,800.00	147,060.00
603.1142	Concrete Barrier Type S42	LF	1,232.000	158.00	194,656.00	222.00	273,504.00	158.00	194,656.00
603.3313	Concrete Barrier Transition Type NJ32DF to S36	EACH	1.000	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
603.3535	Concrete Barrier Transition Type S36 to S42	EACH	1.000	19,000.00	19,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
603.8000	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Delivered	LF	863.000	40.00	34,520.00	19.00	16,397.00	40.00	34,520.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 5 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
603.8125	Concrete Barrier Temporary Precast Installed	LF	1,688.000	4.00	6,752.00	7.00	11,816.00	4.00	6,752.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	15.000	250.00	3,750.00	300.00	4,500.00	250.00	3,750.00
611.0610	Inlet Covers Type BW	EACH	10.000	1,250.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	12,500.00
611.0651	Inlet Covers Type S	EACH	2.000	1,240.00	2,480.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,240.00	2,480.00
611.0654	Inlet Covers Type V	EACH	3.000	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
611.3220	Inlets 2x2-FT	EACH	2.000	4,500.00	9,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
611.3225	Inlets 2x2.5-FT	EACH	1.000	4,500.00	4,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	5.000	600.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	600.00	3,000.00
611.9710	Salvaged Inlet Covers	EACH	7.000	715.00	5,005.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	14.00	98.00
614.0200	Steel Thrie Beam Structure Approach	LF	82.400	90.00	7,416.00	90.00	7,416.00	90.00	7,416.00
614.0220	Steel Thrie Beam Bullnose Terminal	EACH	4.000	15,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00	15,000.00	60,000.00
614.0230	Steel Thrie Beam	LF	325.000	40.00	13,000.00	40.00	13,000.00	40.00	13,000.00
614.0305	Steel Plate Beam Guard Class A	LF	1,550.000	25.00	38,750.00	25.00	38,750.00	25.00	38,750.00
614.0345	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short Radius	LF	68.750	38.00	2,612.50	38.00	2,612.50	38.00	2,612.50
614.0370	Steel Plate Beam Guard Energy Absorbing Terminal	EACH	5.000	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00
614.0390	Steel Plate Beam Guard Short Radius Terminal	EACH	1.000	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
614.0800	Crash Cushions Permanent	EACH	1.000	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	34,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	9,112.500	25.00	227,812.50	25.00	227,812.50	25.00	227,812.50
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	433.400	88.00	38,139.20	88.00	38,139.20	88.00	38,139.20
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	14.000	3,750.00	52,500.00	3,750.00	52,500.00	3,750.00	52,500.00
614.2620	MGS Guardrail Terminal Type 2	EACH	11.000	2,500.00	27,500.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	2,500.00	27,500.00
616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	300.000	4.50	1,350.00	4.50	1,350.00	4.50	1,350.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 6 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
618.0100	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1202-00-75	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1,120.82	1,120.82
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	1,297,913.73	1,297,913.73	1,135,600.00	1,135,600.00	1,559,500.00	1,559,500.00
620.0100	Concrete Corrugated Median	SF	417.000	14.00	5,838.00	16.00	6,672.00	217.59	90,735.03
620.0300	Concrete Median Sloped Nose	SF	145.000	18.00	2,610.00	14.00	2,030.00	18.00	2,610.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	323.000	50.00	16,150.00	50.00	16,150.00	20.00	6,460.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	11,815.000	7.00	82,705.00	1.00	11,815.00	7.00	82,705.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	12,503.000	2.00	25,006.00	2.00	25,006.00	2.00	25,006.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	12,503.000	0.01	125.03	0.01	125.03	0.01	125.03
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	5.000	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	5.000	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
628.2002	Erosion Mat Class I Type A	SY	11,528.000	1.25	14,410.00	1.25	14,410.00	1.25	14,410.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	287.000	2.45	703.15	2.45	703.15	2.45	703.15
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	3.000	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	14.000	50.00	700.00	50.00	700.00	50.00	700.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	12.000	55.00	660.00	55.00	660.00	55.00	660.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	480.000	9.00	4,320.00	9.00	4,320.00	9.00	4,320.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	13.000	17.00	221.00	17.00	221.00	17.00	221.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	477.000	17.00	8,109.00	17.00	8,109.00	17.00	8,109.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	17.400	85.00	1,479.00	85.00	1,479.00	85.00	1,479.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	900.100	8.15	7,335.82	8.15	7,335.82	8.15	7,335.82
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	30.100	15.00	451.50	15.00	451.50	15.00	451.50
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	560.200	3.75	2,100.75	3.75	2,100.75	3.75	2,100.75
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	1,326.800	10.00	13,268.00	10.00	13,268.00	10.00	13,268.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 7 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
633.1000	Delineators Barrier Wall	EACH	12.000	49.00	588.00	49.00	588.00	49.00	588.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	4.000	69.00	276.00	69.00	276.00	69.00	276.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	35,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	27,453.91	27,453.91
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	88,755.000	0.20	17,751.00	0.20	17,751.00	0.20	17,751.00
643.0370.S	Digital Speed Reduction System (DSRS)	DAY	356.000	60.00	21,360.00	60.00	21,360.00	60.00	21,360.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	5,077.000	1.00	5,077.00	1.00	5,077.00	1.00	5,077.00
643.0500	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Posts	EACH	154.000	30.00	4,620.00	30.00	4,620.00	30.00	4,620.00
643.0600	Traffic Control Flexible Tubular Marker Bases	EACH	154.000	10.00	1,540.00	10.00	1,540.00	10.00	1,540.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	10,216.000	0.20	2,043.20	0.20	2,043.20	0.20	2,043.20
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	24,465.000	0.25	6,116.25	0.25	6,116.25	0.25	6,116.25
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	263.000	20.00	5,260.00	20.00	5,260.00	20.00	5,260.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	26,639.000	0.50	13,319.50	0.50	13,319.50	0.50	13,319.50
643.0910	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type I	EACH	5.000	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	EACH	54.000	200.00	10,800.00	200.00	10,800.00	200.00	10,800.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	135.000	40.00	5,400.00	40.00	5,400.00	40.00	5,400.00
643.3165	Temporary Marking Line Paint 6-Inch	LF	34,772.000	0.60	20,863.20	0.60	20,863.20	0.60	20,863.20
643.3505	Temporary Marking Arrow Paint	EACH	16.000	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00	100.00	1,600.00
643.3805	Temporary Marking Stop Line Paint 18-Inch	LF	39.000	4.00	156.00	4.00	156.00	4.00	156.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	SY	65.500	10.00	655.00	10.00	655.00	10.00	655.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 8 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
646.2020	Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	15,385.000	0.90	13,846.50	0.90	13,846.50	0.70	10,769.50
646.2025	Marking Line Grooved Black Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	21,383.000	0.69	14,754.27	0.69	14,754.27	0.95	20,313.85
646.2040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	210,780.000	1.35	284,553.00	1.35	284,553.00	1.45	305,631.00
646.4020	Marking Line Epoxy 10-Inch	LF	1,133.000	1.50	1,699.50	1.50	1,699.50	1.25	1,416.25
646.4040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 10-Inch	LF	15,868.000	2.25	35,703.00	2.25	35,703.00	2.70	42,843.60
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	44.000	200.00	8,800.00	200.00	8,800.00	340.00	14,960.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	EACH	6.000	350.00	2,100.00	350.00	2,100.00	345.00	2,070.00
646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	EACH	2.000	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00	330.00	660.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	386.000	14.00	5,404.00	14.00	5,404.00	25.00	9,650.00
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	100.000	11.00	1,100.00	11.00	1,100.00	20.00	2,000.00
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	72.000	10.50	756.00	10.50	756.00	25.00	1,800.00
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	LF	48.000	17.00	816.00	17.00	816.00	45.00	2,160.00
646.8320	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy	LF	2,537.000	3.50	8,879.50	3.50	8,879.50	5.00	12,685.00
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	62.000	0.60	37.20	0.60	37.20	0.60	37.20
646.9002	Marking Removal Line 6-Inch	LF	5,224.000	0.90	4,701.60	0.90	4,701.60	0.90	4,701.60
646.9200	Marking Removal Line Wide	LF	13.000	3.00	39.00	3.00	39.00	3.00	39.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	504.000	4.00	2,016.00	0.01	5.04	1.00	504.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	512.000	4.00	2,048.00	5.00	2,560.00	3.00	1,536.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	EACH	4.000	250.00	1,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	100.00	400.00
650.7000	Construction Staking Concrete Pavement	LF	14,099.000	0.25	3,524.75	5.00	70,495.00	1.00	14,099.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 9 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001**State Project(s):** 1200-02-63
1202-00-75**Location:** Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
650.7500	Construction Staking Concrete Barrier	LF	1,257.000	2.50	3,142.50	5.00	6,285.00	3.00	3,771.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	LF	118,068.000	0.50	59,034.00	0.60	70,840.80	0.25	29,517.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	EACH	8.000	250.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	250.00	2,000.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1202-00-75	EACH	1.000	15,000.00	15,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 02. 1200-02-63	EACH	1.000	2,500.00	2,500.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
661.0101	Temporary Traffic Signals for Bridges (structure) 01. 53+00V	EACH	1.000	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	71,631.000	2.35	168,332.85	2.35	168,332.85	1.69	121,056.39
715.0603	Incentive Strength Concrete Barrier	DOL	615.000	1.00	615.00	1.00	615.00	1.00	615.00
715.0720	Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement	DOL	8,125.000	1.00	8,125.00	1.00	8,125.00	1.00	8,125.00
740.0440	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	27,808.000	1.00	27,808.00	1.00	27,808.00	1.00	27,808.00
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	2,100.000	5.00	10,500.00	5.00	10,500.00	5.00	10,500.00
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	6,480.000	5.00	32,400.00	5.00	32,400.00	5.00	32,400.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Cleaning and Painting Bearings	EACH	15.000	750.00	11,250.00	750.00	11,250.00	750.00	11,250.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Bearing Maintenance	EACH	6.000	5,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Locate and Clean 6-Inch PVC Outfall	EACH	1.000	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
SPV.0165	Special 01. Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Landscaping Rocks	SF	40.000	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00	20.00	800.00
SPV.0180	Special 01. Scale Approach Pavement Reinforcement	SY	123.000	100.00	12,300.00	100.00	12,300.00	100.00	12,300.00
SPV.0180	Special 02. Reprocess and Relay	SY	41,961.000	7.30	306,315.30	7.30	306,315.30	7.30	306,315.30



**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 10 of 52

Proposal Call: 001 **Proposal ID:** 20250610001

State Project(s): 1200-02-63
1202-00-75

Location: Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151
STH 011, Grant County
Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Proposal Total:	\$14,277,961.27	\$14,410,655.70	\$14,421,749.16
------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------



All Bids Received
June 10, 2025

Page 11 of 52

Proposal Call: 002 **Proposal ID:** 20250610002

State Project(s):

Location: Grant

Truck Scale Pavement Repair; Dickeyville Swef - USH 151

STH 011, Grant County

Truck Scale Pavement Repair

Type Of Work: Asphalt Paving

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 12 of 52

Proposal Call: 003 **Proposal ID:** 20250610003**State Project(s):**5640-01-87**Location:** Columbia

Merrimac Ferry; Ferry Operations Building

STH 113, Columbia County

Merrimac Ferry

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominant Work Type

Bidder No. 1 JOE DANIELS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

919 Applegate Road

Madison, WI 53713-3295

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	121.000	33.09	4,003.89	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	11.000	44.12	485.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0170	Removing Fence	LF	48.000	4.27	204.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0231	Removing Building (station) 01. STA 5+75	EACH	1.000	10,995.19	10,995.19	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 5640-01-87	EACH	1.000	120,967.01	120,967.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	284.000	25.49	7,239.16	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	18.000	5.69	102.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	68.000	248.21	16,878.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
520.8700	Cleaning Culvert Pipes	EACH	1.000	868.12	868.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	180.000	26.76	4,816.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
602.0815	Concrete Driveway 7-Inch	SY	130.000	136.21	17,707.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 5640-01-87	EACH	1.000	35,578.53	35,578.53	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	3,444.00	3,444.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	7.000	213.47	1,494.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	468.000	6.70	3,135.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	214.000	8.55	1,829.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	214.000	1.45	310.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	7.000	498.10	3,486.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	498.10	1,992.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	468.000	5.69	2,662.92	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 13 of 52

Proposal Call: 003 **Proposal ID:** 20250610003**State Project(s):** 5640-01-87**Location:** Columbia

Merrimac Ferry; Ferry Operations Building

STH 113, Columbia County

Merrimac Ferry

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	2.000	71.16	142.32	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EACH	1.000	3,054.06	3,054.06	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	0.400	711.57	284.63	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	21.000	71.16	1,494.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	10.700	213.47	2,284.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	24,890.74	24,890.74	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	1,080.000	0.63	680.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	540.000	5.22	2,818.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.1000	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message	SF	18.000	90.13	1,622.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	3,445.43	3,445.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
644.1810	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	LF	118.000	15.78	1,862.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	LF	119.000	4.78	568.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	119.000	7.18	854.42	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.6501	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. Ferry Operations Building	EACH	1.000	1,565.46	1,565.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.9500	Construction Staking Sidewalk (project) 01. 5640-01-87	EACH	1.000	1,565.46	1,565.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 5640-01-87	EACH	1.000	1,138.51	1,138.51	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	51.000	24.22	1,235.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	5.000	28.18	140.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	800.000	5.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	500.000	5.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 003 **Proposal ID:** 20250610003**State Project(s):** 5640-01-87**Location:** Columbia

Merrimac Ferry; Ferry Operations Building

STH 113, Columbia County

Merrimac Ferry

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0060	Special 01. Ferry Operations Building	EACH	1.000	278,205.10	278,205.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Ferry Operations Building HVAC	EACH	1.000	55,775.75	55,775.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Ferry Operations Building Electrical	EACH	1.000	99,890.29	99,890.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 04. Grading and Shaping Site	EACH	1.000	10,771.76	10,771.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 05. Gate System Metal 14-FT	EACH	1.000	5,362.40	5,362.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 06. Salvage Sign (Surveillance)	EACH	1.000	341.55	341.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 07. Construction Staking Driveways 5640-01-87	EACH	1.000	1,565.46	1,565.46	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Fence Wood 6-FT	LF	56.000	66.71	3,735.76	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proposal Total:					\$749,999.00		\$0.00		\$0.00



**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 15 of 52

Proposal Call: 004 **Proposal ID:** 20250610004

State Project(s):

Location: Columbia

Merrimac Ferry; Ferry Operations Building

STH 113, Columbia County

Merrimac Ferry

Type Of Work: Asphalt Paving

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 16 of 52

Proposal Call: 005 **Proposal ID:** 20250610005**State Project(s):**2290-00-73**Location:** Racine

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue; Golf Avenue to Rapids Drive

STH 038, Racine County

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue

Type Of Work: Asphalt Paving

Bidder No. 1 PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC

Po Box 781

Waukesha, WI 53187-0781

Bidder No. 2 STARK PAVEMENT CORPORATION

12845 W. Burleigh Road

Brookfield, WI 53005

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	40.000	25.00	1,000.00	3.60	144.00	0.00	0.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	13,250.000	1.80	23,850.00	3.60	47,700.00	0.00	0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	510.000	12.24	6,242.40	15.00	7,650.00	0.00	0.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	109.000	27.26	2,971.34	50.00	5,450.00	0.00	0.00
211.0101	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 01. 2290-00-73	EACH	1.000	0.01	0.01	1,750.00	1,750.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 2290-00-73	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	143.000	9.09	1,299.87	18.75	2,681.25	0.00	0.00
450.4000	HMA Cold Weather Paving	TON	800.000	2.65	2,120.00	4.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1,850.000	2.30	4,255.00	2.90	5,365.00	0.00	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	1,990.000	1.00	1,990.00	1.00	1,990.00	0.00	0.00
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,750.000	68.50	119,875.00	73.00	127,750.00	0.00	0.00
460.5224	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	TON	1,360.000	71.00	96,560.00	77.75	105,740.00	0.00	0.00
601.0407	Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch Type D	LF	290.000	55.06	15,967.40	74.50	21,605.00	0.00	0.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	210.000	60.81	12,770.10	82.75	17,377.50	0.00	0.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	58.000	18.26	1,059.08	45.00	2,610.00	0.00	0.00
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	988.000	13.78	13,614.64	15.25	15,067.00	0.00	0.00
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	80.000	33.57	2,685.60	50.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00
602.0605	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Radial Yellow	SF	20.000	49.15	983.00	65.00	1,300.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 005 **Proposal ID:** 20250610005**State Project(s):**2290-00-73**Location:** Racine

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue; Golf Avenue to Rapids Drive

STH 038, Racine County

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	3.000	1,262.63	3,787.89	1,263.00	3,789.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	5,790.58	5,790.58	19,605.00	19,605.00	0.00	0.00
620.0200	Concrete Median Blunt Nose	SF	24.000	43.81	1,051.44	50.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	1.000	215.00	215.00	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	192.000	10.00	1,920.00	10.10	1,939.20	0.00	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	100.00	200.00	101.00	202.00	0.00	0.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	1.00	2.00	1.01	2.02	0.00	0.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	3.000	70.00	210.00	70.70	212.10	0.00	0.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	8.000	75.00	600.00	75.75	606.00	0.00	0.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	9.000	125.00	1,125.00	126.25	1,136.25	0.00	0.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	0.300	100.00	30.00	101.00	30.30	0.00	0.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	5.000	3.90	19.50	4.00	20.00	0.00	0.00
631.0300	Sod Water	MGA L	5.000	50.00	250.00	50.50	252.50	0.00	0.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	SY	192.000	10.00	1,920.00	10.10	1,939.20	0.00	0.00
634.0614	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	15.000	150.00	2,250.00	152.00	2,280.00	0.00	0.00
634.0616	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT	EACH	14.000	150.00	2,100.00	152.00	2,128.00	0.00	0.00
634.0814	Posts Tubular Steel 2x2-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	1.000	250.00	250.00	252.00	252.00	0.00	0.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	327.600	27.80	9,107.28	28.08	9,199.01	0.00	0.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	41.000	25.00	1,025.00	25.25	1,035.25	0.00	0.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	17.000	25.00	425.00	25.25	429.25	0.00	0.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00	0.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	616.000	1.00	616.00	0.23	141.68	0.00	0.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	528.000	1.50	792.00	0.75	396.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 005 **Proposal ID:** 20250610005**State Project(s):** 2290-00-73**Location:** Racine

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue; Golf Avenue to Rapids Drive

STH 038, Racine County

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	1,056.000	0.50	528.00	0.20	211.20	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	6,600.000	0.25	1,650.00	0.50	3,300.00	0.00	0.00
643.0910	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type I	EACH	3.000	275.00	825.00	251.00	753.00	0.00	0.00
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	EACH	15.000	115.00	1,725.00	66.70	1,000.50	0.00	0.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	14.000	25.00	350.00	80.80	1,131.20	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	9,525.00	9,525.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	0.00	0.00
644.1440	Temporary Pedestrian Surface Matting	SF	180.000	2.90	522.00	6.03	1,085.40	0.00	0.00
644.1601	Temporary Pedestrian Curb Ramp	DAY	83.000	11.50	954.50	11.40	946.20	0.00	0.00
644.1810	Temporary Pedestrian Barricade	LF	260.000	4.25	1,105.00	5.75	1,495.00	0.00	0.00
646.2020	Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	5,103.000	1.00	5,103.00	1.45	7,399.35	0.00	0.00
646.2040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	769.000	2.50	1,922.50	7.60	5,844.40	0.00	0.00
646.4020	Marking Line Epoxy 10-Inch	LF	464.000	1.45	672.80	2.50	1,160.00	0.00	0.00
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	9.000	425.00	3,825.00	250.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	EACH	3.000	495.00	1,485.00	325.00	975.00	0.00	0.00
646.5220	Marking Symbol Epoxy	EACH	4.000	410.00	1,640.00	400.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	22.000	19.00	418.00	15.00	330.00	0.00	0.00
646.6466	Cold Weather Marking Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	1,280.000	0.29	371.20	1.00	1,280.00	0.00	0.00
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	LF	236.000	16.65	3,929.40	12.00	2,832.00	0.00	0.00
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	LF	214.000	29.50	6,313.00	17.00	3,638.00	0.00	0.00
646.8120	Marking Curb Epoxy	LF	81.000	10.00	810.00	9.00	729.00	0.00	0.00
646.8220	Marking Island Nose Epoxy	EACH	2.000	440.00	880.00	320.00	640.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 19 of 52

Proposal Call: 005 **Proposal ID:** 20250610005**State Project(s):** 2290-00-73**Location:** Racine

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue; Golf Avenue to Rapids Drive

STH 038, Racine County

City Racine, Northwestern Avenue

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	55.000	2.00	110.00	11.00	605.00	0.00	0.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	LF	1,955.000	0.30	586.50	0.35	684.25	0.00	0.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	EACH	8.000	200.00	1,600.00	205.00	1,640.00	0.00	0.00
650.9500	Construction Staking Sidewalk (project) 01. 2290-00-73	EACH	1.000	900.00	900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 2290-00-73	EACH	1.000	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	602.000	2.25	1,354.50	4.50	2,709.00	0.00	0.00
740.0440	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	2,965.000	1.00	2,965.00	1.00	2,965.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Adjusting Sanitary Sewer Manhole Covers	EACH	1.000	1,898.47	1,898.47	1,900.00	1,900.00	0.00	0.00
Proposal Total:					\$404,499.00		\$490,528.01		\$0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 20 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):** 3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Type Of Work: Asphalt Paving

Bidder No. 1 PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC

Po Box 781

Waukesha, WI 53187-0781

Bidder No. 2 ROCK ROAD COMPANIES, INC.

Po Box 1818

Janesville, WI 53547-1818

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
108.4400	CPM Progress Schedule	EACH	1.000	3,282.83	3,282.83	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.00
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	16.000	397.98	6,367.68	100.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	3.000	122.91	368.73	240.00	720.00	0.00	0.00
204.0110	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	108.000	4.70	507.60	15.00	1,620.00	0.00	0.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	804.000	0.01	8.04	9.96	8,007.84	0.00	0.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	98,347.000	1.50	147,520.50	1.00	98,347.00	0.00	0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	869.000	10.00	8,690.00	11.25	9,776.25	0.00	0.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	83.000	40.00	3,320.00	15.00	1,245.00	0.00	0.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	230.000	7.00	1,610.00	7.00	1,610.00	0.00	0.00
204.0170	Removing Fence	LF	2,100.000	2.00	4,200.00	2.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00
204.0195	Removing Concrete Bases	EACH	15.000	285.00	4,275.00	298.19	4,472.85	0.00	0.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	EACH	3.000	245.84	737.52	600.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01. (8-Inch)	LF	50.000	14.75	737.50	15.00	750.00	0.00	0.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 02. (12-Inch)	LF	10.000	14.75	147.50	30.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (size) 03. (24-Inch)	LF	125.000	16.66	2,082.50	1.00	125.00	0.00	0.00
204.0291.S	Abandoning Sewer	CY	70.000	166.56	11,659.20	130.00	9,100.00	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 01. Traffic Signal (STH 50/CTH F & Town Hall Rd/Southshore Dr)	EACH	1.000	4,174.27	4,174.27	4,174.27	4,174.27	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 02. Traffic Signal (STH 50 & STH 67)	EACH	1.000	4,174.27	4,174.27	4,174.27	4,174.27	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 21 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 03. Removing Loop Detector Wire & Lea(STH 50/CTH F & Town Hall Rd/Southshore Dr)	EACH	1.000	1,391.42	1,391.42	1,391.42	1,391.42	0.00	0.00
204.9060.S	Removing (item description) 04. Removing Loop Detector Wire & Lead-In Cable (STH 50 & STH 67)	EACH	1.000	834.85	834.85	834.85	834.85	0.00	0.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	1,101.000	36.50	40,186.50	10.00	11,010.00	0.00	0.00
205.0501.S	Excavation, Hauling, and Disposal of Petroleum Contaminated Soil	TON	19.000	140.00	2,660.00	145.00	2,755.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 3170-11-70	EACH	1.000	2,023.01	2,023.01	5,380.68	5,380.68	0.00	0.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	767.000	34.25	26,269.75	20.00	15,340.00	0.00	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	194.000	51.50	9,991.00	18.00	3,492.00	0.00	0.00
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars	EACH	100.000	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
416.0620	Drilled Dowel Bars	EACH	27.000	15.00	405.00	15.00	405.00	0.00	0.00
416.1710	Concrete Pavement Repair	SY	12.000	120.00	1,440.00	120.00	1,440.00	0.00	0.00
416.1715	Concrete Pavement Repair SHES	SY	13.000	120.00	1,560.00	120.00	1,560.00	0.00	0.00
416.1725	Concrete Pavement Replacement SHES	SY	115.000	120.00	13,800.00	120.00	13,800.00	0.00	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	10,936.000	2.22	24,277.92	2.65	28,980.40	0.00	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	11,460.000	1.00	11,460.00	1.00	11,460.00	0.00	0.00
460.6223	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	TON	7,434.000	70.00	520,380.00	70.00	520,380.00	0.00	0.00
460.6424	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 H	TON	10,531.000	78.00	821,418.00	80.70	849,851.70	0.00	0.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching	TON	50.000	72.00	3,600.00	139.40	6,970.00	0.00	0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	135.000	93.00	12,555.00	226.66	30,599.10	0.00	0.00
465.0125	Asphaltic Surface Temporary	TON	54.000	150.00	8,100.00	118.41	6,394.14	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 22 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
465.0315	Asphaltic Flumes	SY	9.000	94.00	846.00	58.87	529.83	0.00	0.00
520.1015	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 15-Inch	EACH	2.000	143.16	286.32	225.00	450.00	0.00	0.00
520.8700	Cleaning Culvert Pipes	EACH	9.000	638.00	5,742.00	1,250.00	11,250.00	0.00	0.00
521.3115	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel 15-Inch	LF	26.000	95.62	2,486.12	55.00	1,430.00	0.00	0.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	596.000	25.99	15,490.04	25.99	15,490.04	0.00	0.00
601.0415	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 30-Inch Type J	LF	34.000	55.00	1,870.00	55.00	1,870.00	0.00	0.00
601.0555	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type A	LF	27.000	45.00	1,215.00	45.00	1,215.00	0.00	0.00
601.0557	Concrete Curb & Gutter 6-Inch Sloped 36-Inch Type D	LF	373.000	38.80	14,472.40	38.80	14,472.40	0.00	0.00
601.0600	Concrete Curb Pedestrian	LF	13.000	50.00	650.00	50.00	650.00	0.00	0.00
602.0410	Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch	SF	1,903.000	8.15	15,509.45	8.15	15,509.45	0.00	0.00
602.0505	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	SF	60.000	40.00	2,400.00	40.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	11.000	140.00	1,540.00	75.00	825.00	0.00	0.00
611.0430	Reconstructing Inlets	EACH	3.000	1,567.53	4,702.59	1,698.22	5,094.66	0.00	0.00
614.0397	Guardrail Mow Strip Emulsified Asphalt	SY	93.000	50.00	4,650.00	50.00	4,650.00	0.00	0.00
614.0400	Adjusting Steel Plate Beam Guard	LF	201.000	16.00	3,216.00	16.00	3,216.00	0.00	0.00
614.0950	Replacing Guardrail Posts and Blocks	EACH	9.000	110.00	990.00	110.00	990.00	0.00	0.00
614.0951	Replacing Guardrail Rail and Hardware	LF	25.000	20.00	500.00	20.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
614.0952	Replacing Guardrail Reflectors	EACH	10.000	10.00	100.00	10.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	150.000	30.00	4,500.00	30.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 23 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	34.000	88.00	2,992.00	88.00	2,992.00	0.00	0.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	1.000	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00
618.0100	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 3170-11-70	EACH	1.000	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	23,244.55	23,244.55	62,000.00	62,000.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	19.000	75.00	1,425.00	0.01	0.19	0.00	0.00
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	1,926.000	9.00	17,334.00	0.01	19.26	0.00	0.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	2,163.000	3.15	6,813.45	3.50	7,570.50	0.00	0.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	773.000	1.00	773.00	1.00	773.00	0.00	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	2,999.000	2.25	6,747.75	2.25	6,747.75	0.00	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	2,999.000	0.01	29.99	0.01	29.99	0.00	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	5.000	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	5.000	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	3,006.000	2.10	6,312.60	2.10	6,312.60	0.00	0.00
628.2039	Erosion Mat Class III Type D	SY	323.000	17.00	5,491.00	17.00	5,491.00	0.00	0.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	1.000	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	11.000	60.00	660.00	60.00	660.00	0.00	0.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	52.000	65.00	3,380.00	65.00	3,380.00	0.00	0.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	5.000	120.00	600.00	120.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	8.000	15.00	120.00	15.00	120.00	0.00	0.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	9.000	18.00	162.00	18.00	162.00	0.00	0.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	158.000	18.00	2,844.00	18.00	2,844.00	0.00	0.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	2.390	85.00	203.15	85.00	203.15	0.00	0.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	118.000	8.50	1,003.00	8.50	1,003.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 24 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
630.0140	Seeding Mixture No. 40	LB	68.000	14.00	952.00	14.00	952.00	0.00	0.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	113.000	3.75	423.75	3.75	423.75	0.00	0.00
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	95.000	10.00	950.00	10.00	950.00	0.00	0.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	21.000	60.00	1,260.00	60.00	1,260.00	0.00	0.00
634.0618	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT	EACH	38.000	95.00	3,610.00	95.00	3,610.00	0.00	0.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	155.560	21.00	3,266.76	21.00	3,266.76	0.00	0.00
637.2215	Signs Type II Reflective H Folding	SF	43.100	26.00	1,120.60	26.00	1,120.60	0.00	0.00
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	143.750	22.00	3,162.50	22.00	3,162.50	0.00	0.00
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	13.000	200.00	2,600.00	200.00	2,600.00	0.00	0.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	34.000	30.00	1,020.00	30.00	1,020.00	0.00	0.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	23.000	30.00	690.00	30.00	690.00	0.00	0.00
638.4000	Moving Small Sign Supports	EACH	1.000	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00
642.5401	Field Office Type D	EACH	1.000	7,850.00	7,850.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	9,262.000	0.20	1,852.40	0.20	1,852.40	0.00	0.00
643.0410	Traffic Control Barricades Type II	EACH	36.000	1.00	36.00	1.00	36.00	0.00	0.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	3,064.000	1.00	3,064.00	1.00	3,064.00	0.00	0.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	6,128.000	0.10	612.80	0.10	612.80	0.00	0.00
643.0715	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C	DAY	816.000	0.10	81.60	0.10	81.60	0.00	0.00
643.0800	Traffic Control Arrow Boards	DAY	24.000	14.00	336.00	14.00	336.00	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	15,516.000	0.50	7,758.00	0.50	7,758.00	0.00	0.00
643.0910	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type I	EACH	5.000	250.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,250.00	0.00	0.00
643.0920	Traffic Control Covering Signs Type II	EACH	10.000	45.00	450.00	45.00	450.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 25 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
643.1000	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message	SF	52.000	16.50	858.00	16.50	858.00	0.00	0.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	14.000	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00	0.00	0.00
643.1070	Traffic Control Cones 42-Inch	DAY	490.000	0.20	98.00	0.20	98.00	0.00	0.00
643.3165	Temporary Marking Line Paint 6-Inch	LF	6,959.000	0.55	3,827.45	0.55	3,827.45	0.00	0.00
643.3180	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 6-Inch	LF	8,815.000	1.35	11,900.25	1.35	11,900.25	0.00	0.00
643.3265	Temporary Marking Line Paint 10-Inch	LF	764.000	1.00	764.00	1.00	764.00	0.00	0.00
643.3280	Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 10-Inch	LF	868.000	2.00	1,736.00	2.00	1,736.00	0.00	0.00
643.3805	Temporary Marking Stop Line Paint 18-Inch	LF	66.000	3.00	198.00	3.00	198.00	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	28,820.74	28,820.74	28,820.74	28,820.74	0.00	0.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	SY	21.000	2.90	60.90	15.00	315.00	0.00	0.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	732.000	0.63	461.16	0.62	453.84	0.00	0.00
646.2020	Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	3,808.000	0.93	3,541.44	0.92	3,503.36	0.00	0.00
646.2040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	72,524.000	1.25	90,655.00	1.24	89,929.76	0.00	0.00
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	125.000	1.26	157.50	1.25	156.25	0.00	0.00
646.4020	Marking Line Epoxy 10-Inch	LF	3,309.000	1.57	5,195.13	1.55	5,128.95	0.00	0.00
646.4040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 10-Inch	LF	1,464.000	2.07	3,030.48	2.05	3,001.20	0.00	0.00
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	51.000	202.02	10,303.02	200.00	10,200.00	0.00	0.00
646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	EACH	11.000	303.03	3,333.33	300.00	3,300.00	0.00	0.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	426.000	12.12	5,163.12	12.00	5,112.00	0.00	0.00
646.6220	Marking Yield Line Epoxy 18-Inch	EACH	87.000	65.66	5,712.42	65.00	5,655.00	0.00	0.00
646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12-Inch	LF	2,233.000	9.09	20,297.97	9.00	20,097.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 26 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
646.7520	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Block Style 24-Inch	LF	318.000	15.15	4,817.70	15.00	4,770.00	0.00	0.00
646.8120	Marking Curb Epoxy	LF	180.000	8.08	1,454.40	8.00	1,440.00	0.00	0.00
646.8220	Marking Island Nose Epoxy	EACH	18.000	277.78	5,000.04	275.00	4,950.00	0.00	0.00
646.9000	Marking Removal Line 4-Inch	LF	1,722.000	0.65	1,119.30	0.65	1,119.30	0.00	0.00
646.9100	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	LF	470.000	1.00	470.00	1.00	470.00	0.00	0.00
646.9200	Marking Removal Line Wide	LF	245.000	2.00	490.00	2.00	490.00	0.00	0.00
646.9300	Marking Removal Special Marking	EACH	6.000	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
648.0100	Locating No-Passing Zones	MI	3.860	353.54	1,364.66	350.00	1,351.00	0.00	0.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	EACH	1.000	140.00	140.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	445.000	2.00	890.00	0.01	4.45	0.00	0.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	628.000	3.00	1,884.00	1.00	628.00	0.00	0.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	EACH	1.000	140.00	140.00	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	LF	21,957.000	0.17	3,732.69	0.02	439.14	0.00	0.00
650.8501	Construction Staking Electrical Installations (project) 01. 3170-11-70	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	EACH	6.000	200.00	1,200.00	100.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
650.9500	Construction Staking Sidewalk (project) 01. 3170-11-70	EACH	1.000	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 3170-11-70	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	LF	1,300.000	0.75	975.00	0.03	39.00	0.00	0.00
652.0225	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	LF	434.000	7.14	3,098.76	7.14	3,098.76	0.00	0.00
652.0235	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 3-Inch	LF	506.000	9.22	4,665.32	9.22	4,665.32	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 27 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
652.0605	Conduit Special 2-Inch	LF	794.000	18.38	14,593.72	18.38	14,593.72	0.00	0.00
652.0615	Conduit Special 3-Inch	LF	580.000	27.20	15,776.00	27.20	15,776.00	0.00	0.00
652.0800	Conduit Loop Detector	LF	1,576.000	6.18	9,739.68	6.18	9,739.68	0.00	0.00
653.0135	Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch	EACH	7.000	1,331.70	9,321.90	1,331.70	9,321.90	0.00	0.00
653.0140	Pull Boxes Steel 24x42-Inch	EACH	12.000	1,215.07	14,580.84	1,215.07	14,580.84	0.00	0.00
653.0900	Adjusting Pull Boxes	EACH	1.000	490.41	490.41	490.41	490.41	0.00	0.00
653.0905	Removing Pull Boxes	EACH	14.000	124.26	1,739.64	124.26	1,739.64	0.00	0.00
654.0101	Concrete Bases Type 1	EACH	4.000	973.76	3,895.04	973.76	3,895.04	0.00	0.00
654.0102	Concrete Bases Type 2	EACH	1.000	1,537.63	1,537.63	1,537.63	1,537.63	0.00	0.00
654.0105	Concrete Bases Type 5	EACH	2.000	1,167.90	2,335.80	1,167.90	2,335.80	0.00	0.00
654.0110	Concrete Bases Type 10	EACH	3.000	10,845.67	32,537.01	10,845.67	32,537.01	0.00	0.00
654.0120	Concrete Bases Type 10-Special	EACH	5.000	12,869.04	64,345.20	12,869.04	64,345.20	0.00	0.00
654.0217	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 9 Special	EACH	1.000	2,820.95	2,820.95	2,820.95	2,820.95	0.00	0.00
655.0230	Cable Traffic Signal 5-14 AWG	LF	1,009.000	1.63	1,644.67	1.63	1,644.67	0.00	0.00
655.0240	Cable Traffic Signal 7-14 AWG	LF	413.000	2.08	859.04	2.08	859.04	0.00	0.00
655.0260	Cable Traffic Signal 12-14 AWG	LF	5,254.000	3.13	16,445.02	3.13	16,445.02	0.00	0.00
655.0270	Cable Traffic Signal 15-14 AWG	LF	263.000	3.86	1,015.18	3.86	1,015.18	0.00	0.00
655.0320	Cable Type UF 2-10 AWG Grounded	LF	2,108.000	1.97	4,152.76	1.97	4,152.76	0.00	0.00
655.0515	Electrical Wire Traffic Signals 10 AWG	LF	4,350.000	1.21	5,263.50	1.21	5,263.50	0.00	0.00
655.0610	Electrical Wire Lighting 12 AWG	LF	1,926.000	1.04	2,003.04	1.04	2,003.04	0.00	0.00
655.0700	Loop Detector Lead In Cable	LF	4,327.000	1.74	7,528.98	1.74	7,528.98	0.00	0.00
655.0800	Loop Detector Wire	LF	5,242.000	1.32	6,919.44	1.32	6,919.44	0.00	0.00
655.0900	Traffic Signal EVP Detector Cable	LF	3,250.000	1.47	4,777.50	1.47	4,777.50	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 28 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
656.0201	Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal (location) 01. (STH 50/CTH F & Town Hall Rd/South Shore Dr)	EACH	1.000	1,586.83	1,586.83	1,586.83	1,586.83	0.00	0.00
657.0100	Pedestal Bases	EACH	8.000	343.06	2,744.48	343.06	2,744.48	0.00	0.00
657.0255	Transformer Bases Breakaway 11 1/2-Inch Bolt Circle	EACH	4.000	794.46	3,177.84	794.46	3,177.84	0.00	0.00
657.0305	Poles Type 2	EACH	1.000	2,510.88	2,510.88	2,510.88	2,510.88	0.00	0.00
657.0310	Poles Type 3	EACH	1.000	5,260.88	5,260.88	5,260.88	5,260.88	0.00	0.00
657.0322	Poles Type 5-Aluminum	EACH	2.000	2,330.20	4,660.40	2,330.20	4,660.40	0.00	0.00
657.0420	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 13-FT	EACH	2.000	991.88	1,983.76	991.88	1,983.76	0.00	0.00
657.0425	Traffic Signal Standards Aluminum 15-FT	EACH	6.000	1,040.98	6,245.88	1,040.98	6,245.88	0.00	0.00
657.0609	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4-Inch Clamp 6-FT	EACH	1.000	434.81	434.81	434.81	434.81	0.00	0.00
657.0610	Luminaire Arms Single Member 4 1/2-Inch Clamp 6-FT	EACH	2.000	426.85	853.70	426.85	853.70	0.00	0.00
658.0173	Traffic Signal Face 3S 12-Inch	EACH	24.000	931.90	22,365.60	931.90	22,365.60	0.00	0.00
658.0174	Traffic Signal Face 4S 12-Inch	EACH	16.000	1,199.87	19,197.92	1,199.87	19,197.92	0.00	0.00
658.5070	Signal Mounting Hardware (location) 01. Signal Mounting Hardware (STH 50/CTH F & Town Hall Rd/South Shore Dr)	EACH	1.000	4,774.39	4,774.39	4,774.39	4,774.39	0.00	0.00
658.5070	Signal Mounting Hardware (location) 02. Signal Mounting Hardware (STH 50 & STH 67)	EACH	1.000	6,930.86	6,930.86	6,930.86	6,930.86	0.00	0.00
659.1125	Luminaires Utility LED C	EACH	14.000	390.72	5,470.08	390.72	5,470.08	0.00	0.00
659.5000.S	Lamp, Ballast, LED, Switch Disposal by Contractor	EACH	53.000	76.21	4,039.13	76.21	4,039.13	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 29 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):**3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
661.0201	Temporary Traffic Signals for Intersections (location) 01. (STH 50/CTH F & Town Hall Rd/South Shore Dr)	EACH	1.000	47,880.17	47,880.17	47,880.17	47,880.17	0.00	0.00
661.0201	Temporary Traffic Signals for Intersections (location) 02. (STH 50 & STH 67)	EACH	1.000	42,469.32	42,469.32	42,469.32	42,469.32	0.00	0.00
661.0300	Generators	DAY	2.000	543.70	1,087.40	543.70	1,087.40	0.00	0.00
677.0200	Install Camera Assembly	EACH	2.000	461.22	922.44	461.22	922.44	0.00	0.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	628.000	1.25	785.00	1.39	872.92	0.00	0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	533.000	2.65	1,412.45	2.25	1,199.25	0.00	0.00
740.0440	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	15,110.000	1.00	15,110.00	1.00	15,110.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0035	Special 01. Re-Grade Shoulder And Hauling Material	CY	5.000	75.00	375.00	734.04	3,670.20	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Install Poles Type 9	EACH	1.000	926.15	926.15	926.15	926.15	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 02. Install Poles Type 10	EACH	2.000	926.15	1,852.30	926.15	1,852.30	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Install Poles Type 9 Special	EACH	5.000	926.15	4,630.75	926.15	4,630.75	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 04. Install Monotube Arms 20-FT	EACH	1.000	1,370.06	1,370.06	1,370.06	1,370.06	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 05. Install Monotube Arms 30-FT	EACH	2.000	1,677.54	3,355.08	1,677.54	3,355.08	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 06. Install Monotube Arms 40-FT Type 9/10 Spec Pole	EACH	3.000	1,710.71	5,132.13	1,710.71	5,132.13	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 07. Install Monotube Arms 45-FT Type 9/10 Spec Pole	EACH	2.000	2,018.19	4,036.38	2,018.19	4,036.38	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 08. Install Luminaire Arms Steel 15-FT	EACH	2.000	376.22	752.44	376.22	752.44	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 09. Trnspt & Install State Furn Traffic Signal Cabinet STH 50 & TH. RD / SS DR	EACH	1.000	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):** 3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0060	Special 10. Trnspt & Install State Furn Traffic Signal Cabinet STH 50 & STH 67	EACH	1.000	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 11. Trnspt & Install State Furn Radar Detect Sys STH 50 & STH 67	EACH	1.000	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 12. Trnspt Traffic Signal & Inter Lighting Materials STH 50 & TH. RD / SS DR.	EACH	1.000	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 13. Trnspt Traffic Signal & Inter Lighting Materials STH 50 & STH 67	EACH	1.000	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 14. Trnspt & Install State Furn EVP Heads STH 50 & Town Hall Rd/ South Shore Dr.	EACH	1.000	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 15. Trnspt & Install State Furn EVP Heads STH 50 & STH 67	EACH	1.000	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	2,729.76	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 16. Temp Infrared EVP System STH 50 & Town Hall Rd/ South Shore Dr.	EACH	1.000	3,127.88	3,127.88	3,127.88	3,127.88	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 17. Drainage Structure Repair And Cleaning	EACH	36.000	967.92	34,845.12	685.18	24,666.48	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 18. Reset Retie End Section	EACH	7.000	210.72	1,475.04	1,350.00	9,450.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 19. ULO	EACH	1.000	353.54	353.54	800.00	800.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 20. Reconnect Storm Sewer	EACH	1.000	1,475.00	1,475.00	450.00	450.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 21. Grading Shaping, and Finishing Endwalls	EACH	8.000	690.00	5,520.00	300.00	2,400.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 22. Apron Endwall For Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 8-Inch	EACH	1.000	778.64	778.64	600.00	600.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Ditching And Shaping	LF	200.000	8.60	1,720.00	16.00	3,200.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 31 of 52

Proposal Call: 006 **Proposal ID:** 20250610006**State Project(s):** 3170-11-70**Location:** Walworth

Delavan - Lake Geneva; Lake Lawn to STH 67

STH 050, Walworth County

Lake Lawn Dr to STH 67

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0090	Special 02. Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 8-Inch	LF	50.000	109.10	5,455.00	50.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0165	Special 01. Wall Modular Block Gravity Landscape	SF	59.000	100.00	5,900.00	100.00	5,900.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0195	Special 01. Asphalt Repair	TON	1,822.000	89.50	163,069.00	127.37	232,068.14	0.00	0.00
Proposal Total:					\$2,841,664.20		\$2,884,991.99		\$0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 32 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Type Of Work: Structures

Bidder No. 1	CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INC.	3006 Bond Place	Janesville, WI 53548-3218
Bidder No. 2	ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC.	N35w23877 Highfield Ct., Suite 200	Pewaukee, WI 53072
Bidder No. 3	ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA	Po Box 1028	Waukesha, WI 53188
Bidder No. 4	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Po Box 669	Black River Falls, WI 54615

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	2.000	100.00	200.00	1,266.00	2,532.00	1,266.00	2,532.00
203.0270	Removing Structure Over Waterway Debris Capture (structure) 01. B-67-579	EACH	1.000	150,000.00	150,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	952.000	15.00	14,280.00	15.00	14,280.00	3.00	2,856.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	37.000	25.00	925.00	25.00	925.00	25.00	925.00
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	TON	2,397.000	9.75	23,370.75	9.75	23,370.75	9.75	23,370.75
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	447.000	8.00	3,576.00	8.00	3,576.00	6.00	2,682.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	607.000	4.00	2,428.00	4.00	2,428.00	4.00	2,428.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	627.000	26.00	16,302.00	17.00	10,659.00	32.58	20,427.66
206.1001	Excavation for Structures Bridges (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	1.000	30,000.00	30,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
206.5001	Cofferdams (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	1.000	97,500.00	97,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	325,000.00	325,000.00
208.0100	Borrow	CY	15.000	40.00	600.00	1.00	15.00	0.01	0.15
210.1500	Backfill Structure Type A	TON	400.000	22.00	8,800.00	40.00	16,000.00	39.25	15,700.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 3310-07-71	EACH	1.000	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	257.000	32.00	8,224.00	40.00	10,280.00	49.75	12,785.75
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	1,168.000	26.00	30,368.00	27.50	32,120.00	22.50	26,280.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	SY	124.000	243.50	30,194.00	300.00	37,200.00	264.00	32,736.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1,190.000	5.10	6,069.00	5.10	6,069.00	5.10	6,069.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 33 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	2,881.000	1.00	2,881.00	1.00	2,881.00	1.00	2,881.00
460.6625	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 V	TON	2,881.000	82.90	238,834.90	82.90	238,834.90	82.90	238,834.90
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	8.000	90.00	720.00	90.00	720.00	90.00	720.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	224.000	950.00	212,800.00	1,550.00	347,200.00	1,350.00	302,400.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	325.000	7.00	2,275.00	7.00	2,275.00	4.00	1,300.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	121.000	10.00	1,210.00	9.00	1,089.00	14.00	1,694.00
503.0137	Prestressed Girder Type I 36W-Inch	LF	552.000	260.00	143,520.00	225.00	124,200.00	250.00	138,000.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	4,170.000	1.20	5,004.00	1.20	5,004.00	1.75	7,297.50
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	26,770.000	1.30	34,801.00	1.30	34,801.00	1.80	48,186.00
506.2605	Bearing Pads Elastomeric Non-Laminated	EACH	12.000	250.00	3,000.00	150.00	1,800.00	140.00	1,680.00
506.4000	Steel Diaphragms (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	10.000	1,300.00	13,000.00	1,400.00	14,000.00	1,050.00	10,500.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	18.000	37.00	666.00	35.00	630.00	70.00	1,260.00
550.0500	Pile Points	EACH	24.000	200.00	4,800.00	110.00	2,640.00	110.25	2,646.00
550.1100	Piling Steel HP 10-Inch X 42 Lb	LF	2,400.000	55.00	132,000.00	45.00	108,000.00	60.00	144,000.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	367.000	34.65	12,716.55	60.00	22,020.00	35.00	12,845.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	98.000	100.00	9,800.00	80.00	7,840.00	104.00	10,192.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	456.000	85.00	38,760.00	80.00	36,480.00	97.50	44,460.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	EACH	2.000	850.00	1,700.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	750.00	1,500.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	2.000	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	650.00	1,300.00
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	200.000	8.00	1,600.00	30.00	6,000.00	8.00	1,600.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
614.0150	Anchor Assemblies for Steel Plate Beam Guard	EACH	4.000	400.00	1,600.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00
614.0397	Guardrail Mow Strip Emulsified Asphalt	SY	85.000	55.00	4,675.00	55.00	4,675.00	55.00	4,675.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	12.500	35.00	437.50	35.00	437.50	35.00	437.50
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	156.000	88.00	13,728.00	88.00	13,728.00	88.00	13,728.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	4.000	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	85,850.00	85,850.00	281,650.00	281,650.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	14.700	0.01	0.15	50.00	735.00	40.00	588.00
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	1,040.000	8.00	8,320.00	8.00	8,320.00	6.00	6,240.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	1,040.000	1.00	1,040.00	1.00	1,040.00	1.00	1,040.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	1,035.000	2.50	2,587.50	2.50	2,587.50	2.50	2,587.50
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	1,035.000	0.01	10.35	0.01	10.35	0.01	10.35
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	3.000	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	1.000	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	4.000	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	13.000	65.00	845.00	65.00	845.00	65.00	845.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	10.000	120.00	1,200.00	120.00	1,200.00	120.00	1,200.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	0.600	250.00	150.00	250.00	150.00	250.00	150.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	40.000	19.00	760.00	19.00	760.00	19.00	760.00
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	37.000	10.00	370.00	10.00	370.00	10.00	370.00
634.0618	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT	EACH	11.000	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00	100.00	1,100.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	35.360	25.00	884.00	25.00	884.00	25.00	884.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 35 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	37.000	27.00	999.00	27.00	999.00	27.00	999.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	8.000	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	8.000	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00	35.00	280.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	2,055.000	0.75	1,541.25	0.75	1,541.25	0.75	1,541.25
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	4,110.000	0.20	822.00	0.20	822.00	0.20	822.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	8,768.000	0.22	1,928.96	0.22	1,928.96	0.22	1,928.96
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	14.000	45.00	630.00	45.00	630.00	45.00	630.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	8,215.00	8,215.00	8,215.00	8,215.00	8,215.00	8,215.00
645.0111	Geotextile Type DF Schedule A	SY	82.000	10.00	820.00	10.00	820.00	5.00	410.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	SY	690.000	6.00	4,140.00	4.00	2,760.00	4.00	2,760.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	1,518.000	2.45	3,719.10	1.00	1,518.00	1.00	1,518.00
646.2040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	13,234.000	1.63	21,571.42	1.44	19,056.96	1.44	19,056.96
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	553.000	4.85	2,682.05	1.50	829.50	1.50	829.50
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	2.000	230.00	460.00	350.00	700.00	350.00	700.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	92.000	13.25	1,219.00	15.00	1,380.00	15.00	1,380.00
646.6466	Cold Weather Marking Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	532.000	10.00	5,320.00	1.00	532.00	1.00	532.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	359.000	5.50	1,974.50	5.50	1,974.50	5.50	1,974.50
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	361.000	2.75	992.75	2.75	992.75	2.75	992.75
650.6501	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	1.000	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	2,850.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 3310-07-71	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	587.000	1.25	733.75	1.39	815.93	1.25	733.75

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 36 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	28.000	2.25	63.00	2.25	63.00	2.25	63.00
715.0502	Incentive Strength Concrete Structures	DOL	1,344.000	1.00	1,344.00	1.00	1,344.00	1.00	1,344.00
715.0720	Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement	DOL	500.000	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00
740.0440	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	4,000.000	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
999.2005.S	Maintaining Bird Deterrent System (station) 01. 37+81	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Fisheries Consultant	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,840.00	13,840.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
SPV.0195	Special 01. Select Crushed Material for Travel Corridor	TON	9.000	100.00	900.00	300.00	2,700.00	100.00	900.00
SPV.0195	Special 02. Streambed Restoration Material	TON	34.000	85.00	2,890.00	300.00	10,200.00	73.11	2,485.74
Proposal Total:					\$1,509,749.48		\$1,926,024.86		\$1,931,521.47

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 37 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Bidder No. 1	CONCRETE STRUCTURES, INC.	3006 Bond Place	Janesville, WI 53548-3218
Bidder No. 2	ZIGNEGO COMPANY, INC.	N35w23877 Highfield Ct., Suite 200	Pewaukee, WI 53072
Bidder No. 3	ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA	Po Box 1028	Waukesha, WI 53188
Bidder No. 4	LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Po Box 669	Black River Falls, WI 54615

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	2.000	1,266.00	2,532.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
203.0270	Removing Structure Over Waterway Debris Capture (structure) 01. B-67-579	EACH	1.000	200,000.00	200,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0100	Removing Concrete Pavement	SY	952.000	3.00	2,856.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0115	Removing Asphaltic Surface Butt Joints	SY	37.000	25.00	925.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0125	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	TON	2,397.000	9.75	23,370.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	LF	447.000	6.00	2,682.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
204.0165	Removing Guardrail	LF	607.000	4.00	2,428.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	627.000	32.58	20,427.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.1001	Excavation for Structures Bridges (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	1.000	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
206.5001	Cofferdams (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	1.000	135,000.00	135,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
208.0100	Borrow	CY	15.000	0.01	0.15	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210.1500	Backfill Structure Type A	TON	400.000	38.00	15,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 3310-07-71	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	257.000	49.75	12,785.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	1,168.000	22.50	26,280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
415.0410	Concrete Pavement Approach Slab	SY	124.000	243.50	30,194.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	1,190.000	5.10	6,069.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
460.2000	Incentive Density HMA Pavement	DOL	2,881.000	1.00	2,881.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 38 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
460.6625	HMA Pavement 5 MT 58-28 V	TON	2,881.000	82.90	238,834.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways and Field Entrances	TON	8.000	90.00	720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.0100	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	224.000	1,550.00	347,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.3200	Protective Surface Treatment	SY	325.000	7.00	2,275.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
502.3210	Pigmented Surface Sealer	SY	121.000	9.00	1,089.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
503.0137	Prestressed Girder Type I 36W-Inch	LF	552.000	225.00	124,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0400	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	4,170.000	1.20	5,004.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
505.0600	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	26,770.000	1.30	34,801.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
506.2605	Bearing Pads Elastomeric Non-Laminated	EACH	12.000	150.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
506.4000	Steel Diaphragms (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	10.000	1,400.00	14,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
516.0500	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	18.000	35.00	630.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
550.0500	Pile Points	EACH	24.000	110.00	2,640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
550.1100	Piling Steel HP 10-Inch X 42 Lb	LF	2,400.000	45.00	108,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	LF	367.000	34.65	12,716.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	98.000	105.00	10,290.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
606.0300	Riprap Heavy	CY	456.000	95.00	43,320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	EACH	2.000	750.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
611.8115	Adjusting Inlet Covers	EACH	2.000	650.00	1,300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	200.000	8.00	1,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.0150	Anchor Assemblies for Steel Plate Beam Guard	EACH	4.000	300.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 39 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
614.0397	Guardrail Mow Strip Emulsified Asphalt	SY	85.000	55.00	4,675.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2300	MGS Guardrail 3	LF	12.500	35.00	437.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2500	MGS Thrie Beam Transition	LF	156.000	88.00	13,728.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
614.2610	MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT	EACH	4.000	4,000.00	16,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	353,313.54	353,313.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
624.0100	Water	MGA L	14.700	40.00	588.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	1,040.000	6.00	6,240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
627.0200	Mulching	SY	1,040.000	1.00	1,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	1,035.000	2.50	2,587.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	1,035.000	0.01	10.35	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	3.000	100.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	100.00	200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	EACH	1.000	150.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	EACH	4.000	60.00	240.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	EACH	13.000	65.00	845.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	EACH	10.000	120.00	1,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	0.600	250.00	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	40.000	19.00	760.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	37.000	10.00	370.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
634.0618	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT	EACH	11.000	100.00	1,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H	SF	35.360	25.00	884.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
637.2230	Signs Type II Reflective F	SF	37.000	27.00	999.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	EACH	8.000	35.00	280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
638.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	EACH	8.000	35.00	280.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	5,500.00	5,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	2,055.000	0.75	1,541.25	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	4,110.000	0.20	822.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	8,768.000	0.22	1,928.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.1050	Traffic Control Signs PCMS	DAY	14.000	45.00	630.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	8,215.00	8,215.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
645.0111	Geotextile Type DF Schedule A	SY	82.000	5.00	410.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	SY	690.000	6.00	4,140.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4-Inch	LF	1,518.000	1.00	1,518.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.2040	Marking Line Grooved Wet Ref Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	13,234.000	1.44	19,056.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8-Inch	LF	553.000	1.50	829.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.5020	Marking Arrow Epoxy	EACH	2.000	350.00	700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	92.000	15.00	1,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
646.6466	Cold Weather Marking Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	532.000	1.00	532.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	359.000	5.50	1,974.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	LF	361.000	2.75	992.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.6501	Construction Staking Structure Layout (structure) 01. B-67-390	EACH	1.000	2,850.00	2,850.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 3310-07-71	EACH	1.000	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	587.000	1.44	845.28	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	LF	28.000	3.91	109.48	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 41 of 52

Proposal Call: 007 **Proposal ID:** 20250610007**State Project(s):**3310-07-71**Location:** Waukesha

STH 16 S Frontage Rd-Wisconsin Ave; Plank Rd to Brown St, B-67-579

OFF SYS, Waukesha County

STH 16 S Frontage Rd - Wisconsin Ave

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
715.0502	Incentive Strength Concrete Structures	DOL	1,344.000	1.00	1,344.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
715.0720	Incentive Compressive Strength Concrete Pavement	DOL	500.000	1.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
740.0440	Incentive IRI Ride	DOL	4,000.000	1.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
999.2005.S	Maintaining Bird Deterrent System (station) 01. 37+81	EACH	1.000	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Fisheries Consultant	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0195	Special 01. Select Crushed Material for Travel Corridor	TON	9.000	123.00	1,107.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SPV.0195	Special 02. Streambed Restoration Material	TON	34.000	87.50	2,975.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proposal Total:					\$1,945,531.34		\$0.00		\$0.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 42 of 52

Proposal Call: 008 **Proposal ID:** 20250610008**State Project(s):** 1009-43-66**Location:** Vilas

Vilas County Culvert Replacement; STH 17 Countywide

STH 017, Vilas County

Vilas County Culvert Replacement

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominant Work Type

Bidder No. 1	PITLIK & WICK, INC.	8075 Highway D	Eagle River, WI 54521
Bidder No. 2	MUSSON BROS., INC.	Po Box 818	Rhineland, WI 54501
Bidder No. 3	JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.	Po Box 120	Medford, WI 54451-0120

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	2.000	1,000.00	2,000.00	697.80	1,395.60	1,000.00	2,000.00
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	15.000	500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	750.00	11,250.00
204.0180	Removing Delineators and Markers	EACH	30.000	10.00	300.00	20.00	600.00	10.00	300.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	6,400.000	10.00	64,000.00	18.45	118,080.00	12.00	76,800.00
206.5001	Cofferdams (structure) 01. C63017003945	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
206.5001	Cofferdams (structure) 02. C63017003947	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
208.1500.S	Temporary Lane Shift During Culvert Work	EACH	26.000	2,100.00	54,600.00	2,500.00	65,000.00	9,000.00	234,000.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1009-43-66	EACH	1.000	4,500.00	4,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	382.000	45.00	17,190.00	53.38	20,391.16	54.61	20,861.02
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	6,070.000	15.00	91,050.00	30.83	187,138.10	46.61	282,922.70
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	470.000	15.00	7,050.00	32.76	15,397.20	52.41	24,632.70
350.0104	Subbase	TON	1,760.000	15.00	26,400.00	12.49	21,982.40	59.75	105,160.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	445.000	5.50	2,447.50	12.25	5,451.25	12.87	5,727.15
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	1,410.000	149.00	210,090.00	138.04	194,636.40	144.95	204,379.50
520.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 24-Inch	EACH	2.000	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	467.77	935.54
520.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 30-Inch	EACH	2.000	850.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,365.58	2,731.16
520.1036	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 36-Inch	EACH	4.000	1,150.00	4,600.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,147.90	4,591.60

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 008 **Proposal ID:** 20250610008**State Project(s):** 1009-43-66**Location:** Vilas

Vilas County Culvert Replacement; STH 17 Countywide

STH 017, Vilas County

Vilas County Culvert Replacement

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
520.3424	Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-metal 24-Inch	LF	64.000	165.00	10,560.00	130.26	8,336.64	229.66	14,698.24
520.3436	Culvert Pipe Class III-A Non-metal 36-Inch	LF	152.000	260.00	39,520.00	180.85	27,489.20	222.86	33,874.72
520.3630	Culvert Pipe Class III-B Non-metal 30-Inch	LF	136.000	290.00	39,440.00	370.19	50,345.84	327.74	44,572.64
522.0424	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch	LF	248.000	245.00	60,760.00	254.44	63,101.12	345.79	85,755.92
522.0430	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 30-Inch	LF	48.000	310.00	14,880.00	285.03	13,681.44	402.05	19,298.40
522.0436	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 36-Inch	LF	56.000	390.00	21,840.00	402.78	22,555.68	432.39	24,213.84
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	EACH	10.000	1,650.00	16,500.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	1,344.01	13,440.10
522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	EACH	2.000	1,850.00	3,700.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,641.25	3,282.50
522.1036	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 36-Inch	EACH	2.000	2,550.00	5,100.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,455.94	4,911.88
522.2348	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-III 48x76-Inch	LF	64.000	600.00	38,400.00	805.03	51,521.92	651.44	41,692.16
522.2638	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 38x60-Inch	EACH	2.000	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,350.58	8,701.16	3,647.76	7,295.52
522.2648	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 48x76-Inch	EACH	2.000	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,266.35	12,532.70	4,704.40	9,408.80
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	3.000	300.00	900.00	292.46	877.38	299.18	897.54
618.0100	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1009-43-66	EACH	1.000	1,000.00	1,000.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	160,000.00	160,000.00	100,884.20	100,884.20	117,840.00	117,840.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 44 of 52

Proposal Call: 008 **Proposal ID:** 20250610008**State Project(s):** 1009-43-66**Location:** Vilas

Vilas County Culvert Replacement; STH 17 Countywide

STH 017, Vilas County

Vilas County Culvert Replacement

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
624.0100	Water	MGA L	103.000	20.00	2,060.00	1.00	103.00	100.00	10,300.00
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	5,200.000	2.00	10,400.00	0.36	1,872.00	2.77	14,404.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	6,230.000	3.13	19,499.90	3.13	19,499.90	2.63	16,384.90
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	6,230.000	0.10	623.00	0.10	623.00	0.27	1,682.10
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	8.000	250.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	420.00	3,360.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	8.000	250.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	420.00	3,360.00
628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	SY	5,720.000	2.99	17,102.80	2.99	17,102.80	2.37	13,556.40
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	520.000	12.50	6,500.00	12.50	6,500.00	15.75	8,190.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	45.000	25.00	1,125.00	25.00	1,125.00	21.00	945.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	65.000	11.50	747.50	11.50	747.50	21.00	1,365.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	5.300	110.00	583.00	110.00	583.00	105.00	556.50
630.0120	Seeding Mixture No. 20	LB	301.000	7.10	2,137.10	7.10	2,137.10	10.50	3,160.50
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	60.000	3.50	210.00	3.50	210.00	10.50	630.00
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	70.000	30.00	2,100.00	30.00	2,100.00	52.50	3,675.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	26.000	79.50	2,067.00	79.50	2,067.00	78.75	2,047.50
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	8.000	130.00	1,040.00	130.00	1,040.00	210.00	1,680.00
642.5001	Field Office Type B	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,630.00	6,630.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	2,610.000	0.50	1,305.00	0.50	1,305.00	0.53	1,383.30
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	7,400.000	1.60	11,840.00	1.60	11,840.00	1.68	12,432.00
643.1000	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message	SF	54.000	11.10	599.40	11.10	599.40	11.66	629.64
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,520.00	2,520.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	SY	11.000	10.00	110.00	10.96	120.56	6.73	74.03
645.0220	Geogrid Type SR	SY	1,480.000	1.00	1,480.00	2.65	3,922.00	3.89	5,757.20

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 45 of 52

Proposal Call: 008 **Proposal ID:** 20250610008**State Project(s):** 1009-43-66**Location:** Vilas

Vilas County Culvert Replacement; STH 17 Countywide

STH 017, Vilas County

Vilas County Culvert Replacement

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
646.2020	Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	5,030.000	2.50	12,575.00	2.50	12,575.00	2.63	13,228.90
646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18-Inch	LF	20.000	20.00	400.00	20.00	400.00	21.00	420.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	EACH	13.000	310.00	4,030.00	310.00	4,030.00	325.50	4,231.50
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1009-43-66	EACH	1.000	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.50	10.50
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	LF	3,160.000	1.25	3,950.00	1.25	3,950.00	1.32	4,171.20
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	842.000	2.50	2,105.00	2.00	1,684.00	2.10	1,768.20
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	1,200.000	5.00	6,000.00	5.00	6,000.00	5.00	6,000.00
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	600.000	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00
SPV.0090	Special 01.Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-IV 38X60-Inch	LF	52.000	580.00	30,160.00	850.00	44,200.00	605.50	31,486.00
Proposal Total:					\$1,089,387.20		\$1,238,348.65		\$1,588,014.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 46 of 52

Proposal Call: 009 **Proposal ID:** 20250610009**State Project(s):** 1009-43-68**Location:** Menominee

Menominee Co Culvert Replacement; STH 55 Countywide

STH 055, Menominee County

Menominee Co Culvert Replacements

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominant Work Type

Bidder No. 1 RELYCO PLUS, LLC

Po Box 5367

De Pere, WI 54115-5367

Bidder No. 2 HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.

1650 E Elm Drive

Little Chute, WI 54140

Bidder No. 3 JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.

Po Box 120

Medford, WI 54451-0120

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
201.0205	Grubbing	STA	3.000	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	927.00	2,781.00
201.0220	Grubbing	ID	12.000	50.00	600.00	40.00	480.00	57.92	695.04
203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	EACH	9.000	763.95	6,875.55	600.00	5,400.00	400.00	3,600.00
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	SY	3,080.000	3.70	11,396.00	3.70	11,396.00	3.70	11,396.00
204.9090.S	Removing (item description) 01. Silt Fence	LF	2,295.000	1.50	3,442.50	1.50	3,442.50	1.50	3,442.50
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	870.000	42.12	36,644.40	22.99	20,001.30	26.36	22,933.20
211.0101	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving (project) 01. 1009-43-68	EACH	1.000	34,780.00	34,780.00	34,780.00	34,780.00	34,780.00	34,780.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1009-43-68	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	740.000	48.21	35,675.40	32.00	23,680.00	30.87	22,843.80
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	2,575.000	25.55	65,791.25	22.00	56,650.00	24.67	63,525.25
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	380.000	15.20	5,776.00	15.20	5,776.00	15.20	5,776.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	1,065.000	129.70	138,130.50	129.70	138,130.50	129.70	138,130.50
522.0424	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-Inch	LF	64.000	205.60	13,158.40	504.00	32,256.00	535.45	34,268.80
522.0430	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 30-Inch	LF	32.000	280.57	8,978.24	555.00	17,760.00	582.15	18,628.80
522.1024	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 24-Inch	EACH	4.000	2,047.46	8,189.84	2,450.00	9,800.00	1,393.06	5,572.24
522.1030	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete 30-Inch	EACH	2.000	2,550.13	5,100.26	2,700.00	5,400.00	1,703.75	3,407.50

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 47 of 52

Proposal Call: 009 **Proposal ID:** 20250610009**State Project(s):** 1009-43-68**Location:** Menominee

Menominee Co Culvert Replacement; STH 55 Countywide

STH 055, Menominee County

Menominee Co Culvert Replacements

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
522.2419	Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-IV 19x30-Inch	LF	144.000	232.77	33,518.88	557.00	80,208.00	590.66	85,055.04
522.2619	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 19x30-Inch	EACH	8.000	3,197.88	25,583.04	2,600.00	20,800.00	1,631.63	13,053.04
522.2643	Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical 43x68-Inch	EACH	2.000	5,584.79	11,169.58	5,900.00	11,800.00	5,803.49	11,606.98
606.0200	Riprap Medium	CY	37.000	172.69	6,389.53	120.00	4,440.00	153.52	5,680.24
618.0100	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1009-43-68	EACH	1.000	0.01	0.01	500.00	500.00	1.00	1.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	73,500.00	73,500.00	64,480.00	64,480.00	120,804.25	120,804.25
624.0100	Water	MGA L	70.000	40.00	2,800.00	1.00	70.00	50.00	3,500.00
625.0100	Topsoil	SY	2,500.000	4.50	11,250.00	8.00	20,000.00	8.33	20,825.00
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	115.000	8.00	920.00	8.00	920.00	5.00	575.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	4,820.000	0.01	48.20	0.01	48.20	0.25	1,205.00
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	4.000	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,600.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	3.000	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00	400.00	1,200.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	1,300.000	2.50	3,250.00	2.50	3,250.00	2.25	2,925.00
628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	SY	1,200.000	3.50	4,200.00	3.50	4,200.00	2.25	2,700.00
628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	EACH	105.000	14.00	1,470.00	14.00	1,470.00	15.00	1,575.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	90.000	14.00	1,260.00	14.00	1,260.00	15.00	1,350.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	2.000	200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00
630.0170	Seeding Mixture No. 70	LB	13.000	250.00	3,250.00	250.00	3,250.00	300.00	3,900.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	69.000	4.00	276.00	4.00	276.00	10.00	690.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 48 of 52

Proposal Call: 009 **Proposal ID:** 20250610009**State Project(s):** 1009-43-68**Location:** Menominee

Menominee Co Culvert Replacement; STH 55 Countywide

STH 055, Menominee County

Menominee Co Culvert Replacements

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	213.000	1.00	213.00	1.00	213.00	40.00	8,520.00
633.5200	Markers Culvert End	EACH	16.000	85.00	1,360.00	85.00	1,360.00	75.00	1,200.00
634.0614	Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT	EACH	3.000	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	EACH	5.000	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00
638.4000	Moving Small Sign Supports	EACH	5.000	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
642.5401	Field Office Type D	EACH	1.000	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
643.0300	Traffic Control Drums	DAY	480.000	1.00	480.00	1.00	480.00	1.00	480.00
643.0420	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	DAY	555.000	2.50	1,387.50	2.50	1,387.50	2.50	1,387.50
643.0705	Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A	DAY	1,110.000	0.25	277.50	0.25	277.50	0.25	277.50
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	3,340.000	2.85	9,519.00	2.85	9,519.00	2.85	9,519.00
643.1000	Traffic Control Signs Fixed Message	SF	36.000	11.10	399.60	11.10	399.60	11.10	399.60
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
645.0120	Geotextile Type HR	SY	162.000	5.00	810.00	8.00	1,296.00	11.35	1,838.70
646.2020	Marking Line Epoxy 6-Inch	LF	8,240.000	1.50	12,360.00	1.50	12,360.00	1.50	12,360.00
650.4500	Construction Staking Subgrade	LF	896.000	0.01	8.96	0.01	8.96	0.01	8.96
650.5000	Construction Staking Base	LF	896.000	1.25	1,120.00	1.25	1,120.00	1.25	1,120.00
650.6000	Construction Staking Pipe Culverts	EACH	8.000	550.00	4,400.00	550.00	4,400.00	550.00	4,400.00
650.8000	Construction Staking Resurfacing Reference	LF	1,209.000	1.25	1,511.25	1.25	1,511.25	1.25	1,511.25
650.9911	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. 1009-43-38	EACH	1.000	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Slope Stakes	LF	896.000	1.60	1,433.60	1.60	1,433.60	1.60	1,433.60
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	370.000	2.00	740.00	4.85	1,794.50	2.00	740.00
ASP.1T0A	On-the-Job Training Apprentice at \$5.00/HR	HRS	300.000	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 49 of 52

Proposal Call: 009 **Proposal ID:** 20250610009**State Project(s):** 1009-43-68**Location:** Menominee

Menominee Co Culvert Replacement; STH 55 Countywide

STH 055, Menominee County

Menominee Co Culvert Replacements

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
ASP.1T0G	On-the-Job Training Graduate at \$5.00/HR	HRS	600.000	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00	5.00	3,000.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Sand Bags	EACH	100.000	16.00	1,600.00	16.00	1,600.00	25.00	2,500.00
SPV.0090	Special 01. Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Horizontal Elliptical Class HE-IV 43x68-IN	LF	32.000	638.53	20,432.96	836.00	26,752.00	752.28	24,072.96
SPV.0090	Special 02. Grading and Shaping Ditch	LF	920.000	14.62	13,450.40	20.00	18,400.00	8.38	7,709.60
Proposal Total:					\$652,127.35		\$688,937.41		\$748,304.85

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025****Proposal Call:** 010 **Proposal ID:** 20250610010**State Project(s):** 1130-65-88**Location:** Outagamie

Appleton - De Pere; Salt Storage Facility

NON HWY, Outagamie County

Appleton - De Pere

Type Of Work: General Constr - No Dominant Work Type

Bidder No. 1 MICHELS ROAD & STONE, INC.

817 Main Street

Brownsville, WI 53006

Bidder No. 2 VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Po Box 1987, 2705 N. Rapids Rd

Manitowoc, WI 54221

Bidder No. 3 HOFFMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

123 County Rd A

Black River Falls, WI 54615

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
205.0100	Excavation Common	CY	66,607.000	8.30	552,838.10	13.69	911,849.83	20.00	1,332,140.00
213.0100	Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1130-65-88	EACH	1.000	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00
305.0110	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	TON	98.000	61.00	5,978.00	60.00	5,880.00	50.00	4,900.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	7,886.000	12.00	94,632.00	17.21	135,718.06	0.05	394.30
312.0110	Select Crushed Material	TON	8,886.000	12.00	106,632.00	16.64	147,863.04	0.05	444.30
455.0605	Tack Coat	GAL	192.000	12.50	2,400.00	12.50	2,400.00	12.50	2,400.00
465.0105	Asphaltic Surface	TON	1,070.000	109.60	117,272.00	109.60	117,272.00	109.60	117,272.00
606.0100	Riprap Light	CY	2.100	275.00	577.50	250.00	525.00	500.00	1,050.00
608.6008	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 8-Inch	LF	285.000	103.00	29,355.00	67.14	19,134.90	60.00	17,100.00
608.6010	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 10-Inch	LF	254.000	102.00	25,908.00	89.27	22,674.58	60.00	15,240.00
612.0206	Pipe Underdrain Unperforated 6-Inch	LF	153.000	38.70	5,921.10	31.80	4,865.40	20.00	3,060.00
612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	462.000	27.80	12,843.60	13.81	6,380.22	10.00	4,620.00
612.0806	Apron Endwalls for Underdrain Reinforced Concrete 6-Inch	EACH	3.000	750.00	2,250.00	498.54	1,495.62	500.00	1,500.00
618.0100	Maintenance and Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01. 1130-65-88	EACH	1.000	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	100.00	100.00
619.1000	Mobilization	EACH	1.000	215,391.50	215,391.50	237,500.00	237,500.00	290,753.18	290,753.18
624.0100	Water	MGA L	76.000	65.00	4,940.00	30.00	2,280.00	100.00	7,600.00
625.0500	Salvaged Topsoil	SY	7,890.000	1.60	12,624.00	0.01	78.90	2.00	15,780.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 51 of 52

Proposal Call: 010 **Proposal ID:** 20250610010**State Project(s):** 1130-65-88**Location:** Outagamie

Appleton - De Pere; Salt Storage Facility

NON HWY, Outagamie County

Appleton - De Pere

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	375.000	4.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,500.00
628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	750.000	0.01	7.50	0.01	7.50	0.01	7.50
628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00
628.1910	Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control	EACH	2.000	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00	1.00	2.00
628.2004	Erosion Mat Class I Type B	SY	13,255.000	1.25	16,568.75	1.25	16,568.75	1.25	16,568.75
628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	LF	111.000	6.15	682.65	6.15	682.65	6.15	682.65
628.7560	Tracking Pads	EACH	1.000	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00	100.00
628.7570	Rock Bags	EACH	15.000	25.00	375.00	25.00	375.00	25.00	375.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	6.000	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00
630.0130	Seeding Mixture No. 30	LB	415.000	10.00	4,150.00	10.00	4,150.00	10.00	4,150.00
630.0200	Seeding Temporary	LB	471.000	2.00	942.00	2.00	942.00	2.00	942.00
630.0300	Seeding Borrow Pit	LB	325.000	2.00	650.00	2.00	650.00	2.00	650.00
630.0500	Seed Water	MGA L	388.000	1.00	388.00	1.00	388.00	1.00	388.00
643.0900	Traffic Control Signs	DAY	1,782.000	1.00	1,782.00	1.00	1,782.00	1.00	1,782.00
643.5000	Traffic Control	EACH	1.000	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
645.0130	Geotextile Type R	SY	21.000	10.00	210.00	10.00	210.00	30.00	630.00
690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	LF	375.000	2.25	843.75	4.00	1,500.00	2.20	825.00
SPV.0035	Special 01. Drainage Blanket	CY	3,750.000	24.50	91,875.00	36.88	138,300.00	35.00	131,250.00
SPV.0060	Special 01. Construction Staking Survey Project 1130-65-88	EACH	1.000	16,400.71	16,400.71	16,400.71	16,400.71	16,400.71	16,400.71
SPV.0060	Special 02. Precast Concrete Salt Storage Building	EACH	1.000	2,491,193.00	2,491,193.00	2,362,000.00	2,362,000.00	2,423,808.00	2,423,808.00
SPV.0060	Special 03. Settlement Gauges	EACH	5.000	4,043.00	20,215.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	3,680.00	18,400.00
SPV.0060	Special 04. Vibrating Wire Piezometer Instrumentation System	EACH	1.000	12,781.07	12,781.07	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00

**All Bids Received
June 10, 2025**

Page 52 of 52

Proposal Call: 010 **Proposal ID:** 20250610010**State Project(s):** 1130-65-88**Location:** Outagamie

Appleton - De Pere; Salt Storage Facility

NON HWY, Outagamie County

Appleton - De Pere

Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3	
				Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount	Bid Price	Amount
SPV.0090	Special 01. Fence Temporary 6-Foot LF		300.000	24.00	7,200.00	24.00	7,200.00	24.00	7,200.00
SPV.0090	Special 02. Prefabricated Vertical Drains	LF	53,000.000	0.20	10,600.00	0.68	36,040.00	0.68	36,040.00
SPV.0090	Special 03. Prebored Prefabricated Vertical Drains	LF	159,000.000	2.35	373,650.00	1.00	159,000.00	1.00	159,000.00
Proposal Total:					\$4,251,180.23		\$4,411,516.17		\$4,649,055.39